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Election Summary Report

Open Primary
Washington County
February 16, 2021
Unofficial Results - Final 8:36 p.m.

Important Note: At least one municipality in this county uses a central count facility to
process all absentee ballots they have received in time to be counted. This means that
election results for the following municipalities, Village of Germantown and the City of West
Bend, may be provided to the public in two different phases.

« The initial results will be the totals from ballots cast in person at the polling place on
election day and will not include totals from absentee ballots.
« These results will be followed by the addition of the absentee totals from the central count
facility.
« The vote totals from absentee ballots will be added to the polling place totals and complete
results sets for each ward will then be posted.

« Results for each ward in the municipality, or municipalities, that use central count to
process absentee ballots should not be considered as complete until all absentee totals have
been added to the polling place totals.

« Central count municipalities are required to post the number of absentee ballots they have
issued and received to be counted on their websites on election night. The number received
is the potential number of absentee ballots that will be added to the polling place totals. You
can find the number of absentee ballots at the following links:

Village of Germantown: <http://www.village.germantown.wi.us/>
City of West Bend: <https://www.ci.west-bend.wi.us/departments/city_clerk/index.php>
Precincts Reported: 39 of 39 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 7,964 of 97,214 (8.19%)
Ballots Cast: 7,964

Party Preference (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Total

Times Cast 213/1,829 11.65%
Candidate Party Total

Democratic DEM 47 25.82%
Republican REP 134 73.63%
Libertarian LIB 0 0.00%
Constitution CON 1 0.55%

Total Votes 182
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State Senator Dist. 13 -

DEM

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Melissa Winker DEM
Write-in

Total Votes

State Senator Dist. 13 -

REP

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
John Jagler REP
Don Pridemore REP
Todd Menzel REP
Write-in

Total Votes

State Senator Dist. 13 -

LIB

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Write-in
Total Votes

State Senator Dist. 13 -

CON

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Write-in
Total Votes

DEM (Vote for 1)

Total
213 /1,829 11.65%

Total
46 100.00%
0 0.00%

46

REP (Vote for 1)

Total
213/1,829 11.65%

Total
55 34.59%
79 49.69%
25 15.72%
0 0.00%
159

LIB (Vote for 1)

Total
213/1,829 11.65%

Total
0 NaN
0

CON (Vote for 1)

Total
213 /1,829 11.65%

Total
0 NaN
0
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State Superintendent of Public Instruction (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Jill Underly

Party

Deborah Kerr
Steve Krull

Shandowlyon Shawn
Hendricks-Williams

Troy Gunderson
Joe Fenrick
Sheila Briggs
Write-in

Total Votes

Village of Germantown - Trustee District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Kevin Schodron

Bill Neureuther

Peter Sorce

Write-in

Total Votes

City of Hartford - Alderperson District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Ken Mikulec

Party

Doug Carroll
Tom Handel
Write-in
Total Votes

Total
7,962 /97,208

Total
1,341
3,307

542

885

549
408
560
35
7,627

Total
349/ 3,807

Total
90
153
73

4
320

Total
410/ 3,113

Total
109
195

67
4
375

8.19%

17.58%
43.36%
7.11%

11.60%

7.20%
5.35%
7.34%
0.46%

9.17%

28.13%
47.81%
22.81%

1.25%

13.17%

29.07%
52.00%
17.87%

1.07%
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City of West Bend - Alderperson District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 329/2,708 12.15%
Candidate Party Total
Mark Allen 152 47.80%
Chris Thompson 128 40.25%
Jeremy D. Hahn 37 11.64%
Write-in 1 0.31%
Total Votes 318

Germantown School Board Member At-Large Seat 1 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,788 / 20,087 8.90%
Candidate Party Total
Tracy Pawlak 651 39.53%
Sarah Larson 623 37.83%
Gary W Poindexter 362 21.98%
Write-in 11 0.67%
Total Votes 1,647

Hartford Union High School School Board Member (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,051/19,594 10.47%
Candidate Party Total
Ross Kirley 736 22.96%
Bill Savage 578 18.03%
Heather L. Rodriguez 604 18.85%
Todd Doerfert 578 18.03%
James Gumm 690 21.53%
Write-in 19 0.59%

Total Votes 3,205
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Party Preference (Dodge) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2/6  3333%
Candidate Party Total
Democratic DEM 0 0.00%
Republican REP 2 100.00%
Libertarian LIB 0 0.00%
Constitution CON 0 0.00%
Total Votes 2

State Senator Dist. 13 - DEM (Dodge) (Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2/6 33.33%
Candidate Party Total
Melissa Winker DEM 0 NaN
Write-in 0 NaN
Total Votes 0

State Senator Dist. 13 - REP (Dodge) (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2/6  3333%
Candidate Party Total
John Jagler REP 0 0.00%
Don Pridemore REP 2 100.00%
Todd Menzel REP 0 0.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 2

State Senator Dist. 13 - LIB (Dodge) (Vote for 1)
LIB

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2/6 33.33%
Candidate Party Total
Write-in 0 NaN

Total Votes 0
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State Senator Dist. 13 - CON (Dodge) (Vote for 1)

CON

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Write-in
Total Votes

State Superintendent of Public Instruction (Dodge) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Jill Underly
Deborah Kerr
Steve Krull

Shandowlyon Shawn
Hendricks-Williams

Troy Gunderson
Joe Fenrick
Sheila Briggs
Write-in

Total Votes

City of Hartford - Alderperson District 2 (Dodge) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Ken Mikulec
Doug Carroll
Tom Handel
Write-in
Total Votes

Total
2/6

Party Total
0
0

Total
2/6

Party Total
0
0

Total

2/6

Party Total

N O kB

33.33%

NaN

33.33%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%

33.33%

0.00%
50.00%
50.00%

0.00%
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Hartford Union High School School Board Member (Dodge) (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2/6  3333%
Candidate Party Total
Ross Kirley 0 0.00%
Bill Savage 2 50.00%
Heather L. Rodriguez 2 50.00%
Todd Doerfert 0 0.00%
James Gumm 0 0.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 4



