Election Summary Report

Open Primary Washington County February 16, 2021 Unofficial Results - Final 8:36 p.m.

Important Note: At least one municipality in this county uses a central count facility to process all absentee ballots they have received in time to be counted. This means that election results for the following municipalities, Village of Germantown and the City of West Bend, may be provided to the public in two different phases.

- The initial results will be the totals from ballots cast in person at the polling place on election day and will not include totals from absentee ballots.
- These results will be followed by the addition of the absentee totals from the central count facility.
- The vote totals from absentee ballots will be added to the polling place totals and complete results sets for each ward will then be posted.
- Results for each ward in the municipality, or municipalities, that use central count to process absentee ballots should not be considered as complete until all absentee totals have been added to the polling place totals.

• Central count municipalities are required to post the number of absentee ballots they have issued and received to be counted on their websites on election night. The number received is the potential number of absentee ballots that will be added to the polling place totals. You can find the number of absentee ballots at the following links:

Village of Germantown: <http://www.village.germantown.wi.us/> City of West Bend: <https://www.ci.west-bend.wi.us/departments/city_clerk/index.php>

Precincts Reported: 39 of 39 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 7,964 of 97,214 (8.19%) Ballots Cast: 7,964

Party Preference (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		213 / 1,829	11.65%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Democratic	DEM	47	25.82%
Republican	REP	134	73.63%
Libertarian	LIB	0	0.00%
Constitution	CON	1	0.55%
Total Votes		182	

2/16/2021 8:36:22 PM

State Senator Dist. 13 - DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		213 / 1,829	11.65%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Melissa Winker	DEM	46	100.00%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes	Total Votes		

State Senator Dist. 13 - REP (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		213 / 1,829	11.65%
Candidate	Party	Total	
John Jagler	REP	55	34.59%
Don Pridemore	REP	79	49.69%
Todd Menzel	REP	25	15.72%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		159	

State Senator Dist. 13 - LIB (Vote for 1) LIB

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		213 / 1,829	11.65%
Candidate	Party Total		
Write-in		0	NaN
Total Votes		0	

State Senator Dist. 13 - CON (Vote for 1) CON

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		213 / 1,829	11.65%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Write-in		0	NaN
Total Votes		0	

State Superintendent of Public Instruction (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		7,962 / 97,208	8.19%
Candidate	Dowtry	Total	
Candidate	Party	TOTAL	
Jill Underly		1,341	17.58%
Deborah Kerr		3,307	43.36%
Steve Krull		542	7.11%
Shandowlyon Shawn Hendricks-Williams		885	11.60%
Troy Gunderson		549	7.20%
Joe Fenrick		408	5.35%
Sheila Briggs		560	7.34%
Write-in		35	0.46%
Total Votes		7,627	

Village of Germantown - Trustee District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		349 / 3,807	9.17%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Kevin Schodron		90	28.13%
Bill Neureuther		153	47.81%
Peter Sorce		73	22.81%
Write-in		4	1.25%
Total Votes		320	

City of Hartford - Alderperson District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		410 / 3,113	13.17%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Ken Mikulec		109	29.07%
Doug Carroll		195	52.00%
Tom Handel		67	17.87%
Write-in		4	1.07%
Total Votes		375	

City of West Bend - Alderperson District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		329 / 2,708	12.15%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Mark Allen		152	47.80%
Chris Thompson		128	40.25%
Jeremy D. Hahn		37	11.64%
Write-in		1	0.31%
Total Votes		318	

Germantown School Board Member At-Large Seat 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,788 / 20,087	8.90%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Tracy Pawlak		651	39.53%
Sarah Larson		623	37.83%
Gary W Poindexter		362	21.98%
Write-in		11	0.67%
Total Votes		1,647	

Hartford Union High School School Board Member (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,051 / 19,594	10.47%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Ross Kirley		736	22.96%
Bill Savage		578	18.03%
Heather L. Rodriguez		604	18.85%
Todd Doerfert		578	18.03%
James Gumm		690	21.53%
Write-in		19	0.59%
Total Votes		3,205	

Party Preference (Dodge) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2/6	33.33%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Democratic	DEM	0	0.00%
Republican	REP	2	100.00%
Libertarian	LIB	0	0.00%
Constitution	CON	0	0.00%
Total Votes		2	

State Senator Dist. 13 - DEM (Dodge) (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2/6	33.33%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Melissa Winker	DEM	0	NaN
Write-in		0	NaN
Total Votes		0	

State Senator Dist. 13 - REP (Dodge) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total
Times Cast		2 / 6 33.339
	_	
Candidate	Party	Total
John Jagler	REP	0 0.009
Don Pridemore	REP	2 100.009
Todd Menzel	REP	0 0.009
Write-in		0 0.009
Total Votes		2

State Senator Dist. 13 - LIB (Dodge) (Vote for 1) LIB

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2/6	33.33%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Write-in		0	NaN
Total Votes		0	

State Senator Dist. 13 - CON (Dodge) (Vote for 1) CON

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2/6	33.33%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Write-in		0	NaN
Total Votes		0	

State Superintendent of Public Instruction (Dodge) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2/6	33.33%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Jill Underly		0	0.00%
Deborah Kerr		0	0.00%
Steve Krull		0	0.00%
Shandowlyon Shawn Hendricks-Williams		0	0.00%
Troy Gunderson		0	0.00%
Joe Fenrick		2	100.00%
Sheila Briggs		0	0.00%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		2	

City of Hartford - Alderperson District 2 (Dodge) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2/6	33.33%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Ken Mikulec		0	0.00%
Doug Carroll		1	50.00%
Tom Handel		1	50.00%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		2	

Hartford Union High School School Board Member (Dodge) (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2/6	33.33%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Ross Kirley		0	0.00%
Bill Savage		2	50.00%
Heather L. Rodriguez		2	50.00%
Todd Doerfert		0	0.00%
James Gumm		0	0.00%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		4	